# 00 11423144

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard W. Siewert	06/15/2006
Mark A. Gilbertson	06/15/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siewert Cabinet & Fixture Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2640 Minnehaha Avenue	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55406-1500	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11423144

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)890-7008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952 882-0008

Email: ipfirm@krammlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kramm Law
Address Line 1: PO Box 20726

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55420-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1006-003.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Kramm

Total Attachments: 4

source=2006-06-21 Document 2#page1.tif source=2006-06-21 Document 2#page2.tif source=2006-06-21 Document 2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017830 FRAME: 0438

500118604

source=2006-06-21 Document 2#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 017830 FRAME: 0439

Patent 1006-003.02

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, applicant, Rick W. Siewert, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

2421 30th Ave S

Minneapolis, MN 55406

made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

# Fastening System for Panels and Trim

WHEREAS, assignee, Siewert Cabinet & Fixture Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business located at

#### 2640 Minnehaha Avenue

# Minneapolis, MN 55406-1500

is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said

# Fastening System for Panels and Trim

in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said

1/2

invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Siewert Cabinet & Fixture Manufacturing, Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is	hereby authorized and reque	sted to issue
said Letters Patent in accordance with t	this Assignment.	
Date: <u>(0 · 8 - 06</u>	Signature Rick W. Siewert	RICHAR
Signed at MPLS。 MN.  City State	, this <u>15</u> day of <u>JU</u>	<u>に</u> , 2006.
STATE OF MINNESOTA	) )ss. )	
Subscribed and sworn before me this  15th day of June, 20086  Kathleen (unn (salles)  Notary Public		
KATHLEEN ANN WALLER NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2007		

Patent 1006-003.02

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, applicant, Mark A. Gilbertson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

3723 New Brighton Rd

Arden Hills, MN 55112

made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

# Fastening System for Panels and Trim

WHEREAS, assignee, Siewert Cabinet & Fixture Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business located at

#### 2640 Minnehaha Avenue

Minneapolis, MN 55406-1500

is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said

# Fastening System for Panels and Trim

in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said

1/2

invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Siewert Cabinet & Fixture Manufacturing, Inc.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue				
said Letters Patent in accordance with t	his Assignment.			
Date: 6/15/2006	Signature Mark Silly			
	Mark A. Gilbertson			
	بند			
Signed at MINNEAPOLIS MN	, this day of			
City State				
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)			
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN	)ss.			
Subscribed and sworn before me this				
15th day of June, 20086				
Kothlum amm Waller				
Notary Public				
KATHLEEN ANN WALLER				
MOTORY PUBLIC AMERICATION AND CONTROL BURNESS AND ST. 8007				
<u> </u>				

**RECORDED: 06/22/2006**